## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CHAYANGTAJO DIVISION, PWD, AP CHAYANGTAJO - 790102

E-mail: eechayangtajo14@gmail.com

No. CD/DRG -2/12019 -20/

Dated 23 /07/2019

## **CORRIGENDUM**

The quantity of the following items in the BOQ of e – Tender No.CD/DRG -2/2019 -20/04 dated 12/07/19, floated on 13/07/2019 may be read as given below;

1. Preparation of sub –grade .....at page No.122 and S I No. 5 is 45637.83 sqm in place of 489785.19 sqm.

2. Consolidation of ..... at Page No. 122 and SI No. 6 is 44906.40 sqm in place of 481935.48 sqm.

3. By Mix in place ....... at page No. 122 and SI No. 7 is 4024.50 cum in place of 43190.93 cum.

4. WBM Grade – (II)...... at page 122 and SI No. 8 (II) is 3662.30 cum in place of 39303.75 cum.

5. WBM Grade – (III) ...... at page 122 and SI No 8 (III) is 3662.30 cum in place of 39303.75 cum.

6. Dense graded bituminous macadam (DGBM) ...at page 123 and SI No. 9 is 2012.25 cum in place of 21595.47 cum.

7. Bituminous Concrete ...... at page 123 and SI No. 10 is 1006.13 cumin place of 10797.73

Note: Rest of other BOQ Items quantity and other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer
Chayangtajo PW Division,

Dated 23/07/2019

## No. CD/DRG -2/2019 -20/ 156 Copy forwarded to:

- 1) The Chief Engineer Wesren Zone, PWD, Itanagar for kind information with reference to his No. CEAP(WZ)/WC-27/NESIDS/2019-20/534, dated 23.07.2019 please.
- 2) The Chief Engineer, (CZ-A)/ (CZ-B)/(SID&P)/ (Co-ord., Training & Vigilance)/ (Highways-WZ)/ (Highways EZ) and NWZ, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information please.
- 3) The chief Engineer (EZ), PWD, AP, Itanagar for information with a request to upload the same in website <a href="https://www.arunachalpwd.org">www.arunachalpwd.org</a> on or before 24/07/2019 please.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, Sagalee Circle, PWD, AP, Camp Naharlagun, for information pleases.
- 5) The Director, Information and Public Relations, Naharlagun, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh with the request to publish the Corrigendum in the Press in two local dailies and one national Newspaper on 24/07/2019 (Black and white).
- 6) The Deputy Commissioner, East Kameng District, Seppa for information please.
- 7) The Additional Deputy Commissioner, Chayangtajo, for information please.
- 8) All Assistant Engineers under Chayang Tajo Division, PWD, AP, Chayangtajo for information and display in their Notice Boards
- 9) Notice Board.
- 10) Office Copy

Executive Engineer Chayangtajo PW Division,